compensated at the rate of one hundred dollars ($ 100.00) for each assignment.

4. 14 Administrative On- Call

A.       Home Care nurses are daily responsible for 4: 00 PM to 8: 00 AM on- call
duties on a weekly rotating basis with the aid of Telecommunications.

B.       Administrative on- call nurses shall be compensated two hundred seventy
five dollars ($ 275. 00) for each week assigned to on- call duty.

C.       Administrative on-call nurses who need to make a field visit, for example,

either for direct patient care or personnel supervision, shall be

compensated $ 10.00 for the visitation plus one and one-half( 1 1/